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UPAZILA : SADULLAPUR

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

9.75 9.75 0.00132822001 0.00Sadullapur - Madargonj Road. 0.00 11 90.20 0 0.007.33

11.20 11.20 0.00132822002 0.00Sadullapur - Naldanga GC Road. 0.00 9 138.88 0 0.007.33

14.70 14.70 0.00132822003 0.00Sadullapur - Dhaparhat GC Road.(UZR #316) 0.00 21 109.30 0 0.007.33

14.43 1.03 0.00132822004 13.40Jamlarjan - Palashbari  Road. 0.00 29 101.10 0 0.006.50

4.40 0.00 0.00132822005 4.40Dhaperhat GC - Madargonj Pirgonj GC Rd. 0.00 5 18.30 0 0.006.30

7.05 1.00 0.00132822006 6.05Rahmatpur GC - Mazumdarhat GC via  Naldanga GC 
rd.

0.00 8 26.60 0 0.003.66

4.50 0.00 2.80132822007 1.70Bamondanga GC-Dhopadanga GC Road  via Naldanga 
GC.

0.00 2 6.50 0 0.007.33

6.10 6.10 0.00132822008 0.00Sadullapur - Tulshighat Road. 0.00 7 13.40 0 0.004.10

11.04 0.00 0.00132822009 11.04Madergonj G.C- Pachar bazar G.C 0.00 15 28.30 1 1.003.66

6.90 0.40 0.00132822010 6.50Sadullapur- Pachar Bazar GC Road 0.00 8 22.40 0 0.003.00

10.34 2.50 0.52132822011 7.32Sadulapur - Laxmipur GC Road. 0.00 10 33.00 1 9.003.69

5.28 1.00 0.00132822012 4.28 Dhaperhat Highway-Moderhat Road via Ambagan 
H/S. (UZR #313)

0.00 3 6.80 1 40.004.50

17.69 14.09 0.00132822013 3.60Madargonj GC- Laxmipur  G.C Road via Kantanagar. 0.00 17 103.70 0 0.003.65

123.38 61.77 3.32UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 13 Nos. Road 58.29 0.00 145 698.48 3 50.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

6.90 0.00 0.00132823003 6.90Khorda Rasulpur - Chandiapur. 0.00 10 10.60 0 0.004.30

6.21 0.00 0.00132823014 6.21Moshbandhi - Mirpur Road. 0.00 4 11.47 0 0.003.50

6.75 6.75 0.00132823022 0.00Dhalvanga G.C - Jawlir bazar Kishamat Durgapur 
Eidgah Maidan

0.00 24 34.43 0 0.003.10

7.80 0.00 0.00132823023 7.80Bhatgram U.P office - Jamalpur Bazar . 0.00 8 11.10 1 1.503.00

5.10 0.00 0.00132823033 5.10Kamrapara U.P.Office- Sadullapur Naldanga Road. 0.00 2 5.00 1 20.002.50

5.45 0.00 0.00132823038 5.45Chandiapur bazar- Rahmatpur GC via Rasulpur bazar 0.00 1 1.80 2 60.003.10

3.25 0.00 0.00132823039 3.25Ghagar bazar-Faridpur U.P.office 0.00 8 6.80 0 0.003.00

6.35 0.00 0.00132823040 6.35Idilpur U.P.office-Dhaperhat U.P.office 0.00 3 6.90 0 0.003.00

5.45 0.00 0.00132823041 5.45NaldangaG.C.- Ramzibon U.P.office 0.00 5 13.20 0 0.007.20

7.52 0.00 0.00132823042 7.52Naldanga- kantanagar Road 0.00 7 12.25 0 0.002.90

7.30 0.00 0.00132823043 7.30Naldanga- Kamarpara Road 0.00 5 6.50 2 20.003.00

7.25 0.00 0.00132823044 7.25Jamalpur bazar- Chandiapur bazar 0.00 2 1.90 0 0.003.00

7.20 0.00 0.00132823045 7.20Jamal Pur Bazar- Lalbazar Road 0.00 4 4.50 1 50.003.10

6.50 0.00 0.00132823046 6.50Sadullapur-Kishamot bazar Road 0.00 6 12.20 1 0.002.80

3.30 0.00 0.00132823047 3.30Dholvanga - Mohipurbazar 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00132823048 3.00
Mohipur bazar--Mahdipur U.P. office via Thutapukur 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.007.20

95.33 6.75 0.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 16 Nos. Road 88.58 0.00 91 142.65 8 151.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

5.50 0.00 0.00132824004 5.50Sadullapur - Naldanga road to Uzirdhani bari. 0.00 4 5.40 2 6.304.20

3.80 0.00 0.00132824005 3.80Kantanagar - Kamarpara road to hat bamoni. 0.00 1 2.40 2 5.003.00

2.47 0.00 0.00132824012 2.47Sadullapur - Gaibandha Dhokkhin Monduar 0.00 2 9.35 0 0.003.65

4.30 0.00 0.00132824016 4.30Sadullapur  Madargonj Rd. at rice mill -Boxigonj Rd. 0.00 5 7.10 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132824018 5.00Sadullapur Madarganj - Mashisbandi bazar 0.00 2 5.50 0 0.003.05

3.45 0.00 0.00132824021 3.45Patanocha to Chalandaha bridge. 0.00 5 15.80 0 0.002.65

1.85 0.00 0.00132824022 1.85Kazibari sontola to sarbazar via badlagari. 0.00 3 9.40 0 0.003.00

1.60 0.00 0.00132824023 1.60Esabpur to Badlagari. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.002.40

3.00 0.00 0.00132824027 3.00Thutiapukur road - Dholvanga Road. 0.00 1 1.00 1 3.002.40

2.70 0.00 0.00132824028 2.70Thana T.N.O .Office-Badlagari 0.00 4 13.00 0 0.003.66

0.40 0.00 0.00132824029 0.40Sadullapur Tulshighat Rd.-Badlagari Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00
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1.10 0.00 0.00132824030 1.10Khordakamarpur bazar to pachar bazar at Birampur 0.00 2 5.90 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132824031 1.20Edrakpur bazar to Banogram UP border 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.00

4.30 0.00 0.00132824032 4.30Sadullapur Dhaperhat G.C at Boxigonj Bazar- 
Ambagan bazar

0.00 3 9.90 4 6.004.80

2.40 0.00 0.00132824033 2.40Dhaperhat Madargonj G.C  Rd at Ali Nagar- Madarer 
ghat

0.00 1 0.90 7 6.703.00

3.25 0.00 0.00132824034 3.25Nagbari bazar - Sadullapur Dhaperhat Rd. 0.00 3 7.50 1 0.903.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132824035 1.50Mahisbandi Bazar -Sadullapur Naldaga Rd. at 
Kantanagar Bazar

0.00 0 0.00 1 60.002.44

4.75 0.00 0.00132824036 4.75Patcher bazar G.C.-Sherpur Bazar Rd. 0.00 2 5.50 0 0.003.40

1.60 0.55 0.00132824037 1.05Sadullapur - Naldanga rd from Garmin Bank 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.30

3.90 0.00 0.00132824038 3.90Sadullapur-Madargonj Road at Nagbari-Pirgonj Road 0.00 9 9.60 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.00 0.00132824039 4.00Zamlarjan-Thutapukur Road at Madarhat- Boxigonj 
bazar Road

0.00 5 10.00 0 0.003.10

1.30 0.00 0.00132824040 1.30Khordakomor bazar-Tulshighat GC Road 0.00 4 12.70 0 0.003.20

3.80 0.00 0.00132824041 3.80Mahishbandi ghat & bazar-Rasulpur bazar 0.00 3 36.50 0 0.003.50

2.60 0.00 0.00132824042 2.60Pochar bazar-Khordorohia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132824043 5.00Kishamat Bagchi-Hat laxmipur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

3.00 0.00 0.00132824044 3.00Kamarpara Rly.gate- Uttarhat Bamoni Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.50 0.00 0.00132824045 3.50Idilpur Govt.pry.school - Area of Palashbari via 
Mohipur bazar Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

4.20 0.00 0.00132824046 4.20Rangpur-Bogra NHW-Ashrayan centre Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

5.00 0.00 0.00132824047 5.00NHW Akbarpur-Sadulapur-Palashbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

4.00 0.00 0.00132824048 4.00Sadullapur-Laxmipur Road at Kishali danga -Kishamat 
Khezu Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

2.00 0.00 0.00132824049 2.00Kamarpara Rly.gate-Dhopadanga Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00132824050 1.50Khamar Dasholia School- area of Bekadari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

3.50 0.00 0.00132824051 3.50Malbhangar zan-Patilakura Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

4.50 0.00 0.00132824052 4.50Naladanga U.P.office-Namapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132824053 2.50Rasulpur Pakar matha - area of Pirgonj Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

3.00 0.00 0.00132824054 3.00Pacharbazar-khodabox road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

3.20 0.00 0.00132824055 3.20Krishnapur-Khorda amdaha Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.80 0.00 0.00132824056 4.80Gaibandha-Sadullapur Road- Dakhin manduar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

2.00 0.00 0.00132824057 2.00Sadullapur-Dhaperhat-Naldanga Road at Rezar Chatall 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132824058 2.00Dholbhanga-Jigarkhuti Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132824059 4.00Napiter bazar-Shahapara U.P.  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.75 0.00 0.00132824060 3.75Khoda kamorpur UP Office - Shimul tola Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

3.50 0.00 0.00132824061 3.50Dhaper hat UP Office - Amtoli  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

134.72 0.55 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 43 Nos. Road 134.17 0.00 62 171.95 18 87.90

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.30 0.00 0.00132825003 2.30Srirampur bazar - WAPDA Embankment. 0.00 3 4.20 0 0.003.00

2.30 0.00 0.00132825004 2.30Dakhin Mandnar to Goespur Rd. 0.00 3 4.56 1 1.203.00

2.30 0.00 0.00132825005 2.30Gorerpara to Manduar via Salaipur. 0.00 1 1.83 0 0.003.65

2.05 0.00 0.00132825006 2.05WAPDA Embt at Khamara Bagchi- kismat barabari. 0.00 4 9.80 0 0.003.65

3.20 0.00 0.00132825007 3.20Kamarpara - Kantanagar to Hatbamoni Road 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.05

0.60 0.00 0.00132825008 0.60Kismat Barabari to Noorpur. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.503.00

2.15 0.00 0.00132825009 2.15Mirpur Tarafkamal road - Borodaudpur. 0.00 3 4.60 1 35.003.65

1.70 0.00 0.00132825011 1.70Naldanga  Dhopadanga DC Rd.  -Sadullapur Naldanga 
Rd.

0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.60

5.20 0.00 0.00132825013 5.20Sadullapur  Naldanga rd.- Kismat Khejur via 
maruadaha.

0.00 1 1.80 2 15.003.00

2.80 0.00 0.00132825015 2.80Hatbamoni - Kishmat khezur Rd. 0.00 3 6.30 0 0.004.20

2.30 0.00 0.00132825016 2.30Damodarpur - Bhangamora 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.004.20

2.10 0.00 0.00132825017 2.10Khamar Dashalia-Dhopadanga Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

0.95 0.00 0.00132825018 0.95Naldanga Kismat Hamid Rd Ch.1300m to Kismat 
Hamid Rd.

0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.60

3.80 0.00 0.00132825019 3.80Buzruk Rasulpur - Chalksalaipur. 0.00 3 12.30 1 3.003.75

3.25 0.00 0.00132825021 3.25Baishnabdas - Chalk Salaipur. 0.00 4 7.30 0 0.002.66
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1.50 0.00 0.00132825022 1.50Sadullapur Naldanga Road - Manduarpara. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.004.20

0.70 0.00 0.00132825023 0.70Manduarpara to Damodarpur. 0.00 1 0.90 1 3.004.20

1.57 0.00 0.00132825026 1.57Protap uttar Damedarpur Road - Protap. 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.003.60

1.65 0.00 0.00132825027 1.65Naldanga Sadullapur Road - Uttar Damudatpur. 0.00 3 5.40 0 0.002.40

2.00 2.00 0.00132825028 0.00Kamarpara Kantanagar Road to Uttar damurdapur 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

1.30 0.00 0.00132825031 1.30Kantanagar Bazar - Wapda Emb 0.00 3 5.10 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132825033 2.00Sadullapur Naldanga  Rd. at girls School- Rahmatpur 0.00 3 2.70 0 0.003.00

0.55 0.00 0.00132825034 0.55Naldanga Rahmatpur Road to taluk shabaz. 0.00 2 7.80 0 0.003.60

3.10 0.00 0.00132825036 3.10Naldanga Sadullapur Road. 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132825043 3.00Sadullapur Madargonj - Moshbandi Road via Patilakura 0.00 4 5.90 0 0.003.50

3.55 0.00 0.00132825046 3.55Sadullapur - Kamarpara Road via Nurpur Road. 0.00 4 8.83 0 0.003.00

1.95 0.00 0.00132825047 1.95Sadullapur Madargonj Road - Chak salaipur Rd.. 0.00 3 2.40 0 0.003.50

1.70 0.00 0.00132825049 1.70Sadullapur  Madarganj Rd.-Sadullapur Dhaperhat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 22.003.20

4.10 0.00 0.00132825050 4.10Sadullapur - Dhaparhat Road at zora mango tree to 
Saigari.

0.00 1 0.90 0 0.002.98

1.60 0.00 0.00132825051 1.60Sadullapur - Daparhat Road Hingarpara Girls High 
School.

0.00 1 0.90 1 3.002.90

3.10 0.00 0.00132825054 3.10Sadullahpur - Dhaperhat 0.00 2 3.90 0 0.003.80

2.60 0.00 0.00132825056 2.60Edulpur Dhaperhat Road  at Chak nadi - Palashpari. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.00

2.60 0.00 0.00132825057 2.60Ambagan to Laxipur H.S. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.004.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132825058 2.50Monglapara to Patchim Vobanipur. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.50

4.80 0.00 0.00132825059 4.80Hasanpara to  Palashbari - Gainagdha Road. 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.003.70

1.10 0.00 0.00132825060 1.10Madargonj - Bakshigonj Road at Nayanpur to 
Chagerbazar.

0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.60

4.50 0.00 4.50132825061 0.00Madarganj  Bakshigonj Rd.at Chak Gobindar-Nagbari 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.80

3.00 0.00 0.00132825065 3.00Jamlarjan Thutapukur Road at Chandipur to 
Palashbari Road.

0.00 3 11.50 0 0.002.90

2.75 0.00 0.00132825066 2.75Gaibandha - Sadullapur Road at Rice mill of Mozibar 
Rahman R

0.00 2 3.50 0 0.002.40

2.75 0.00 0.00132825067 2.75Kismatsharpur Road -  edrakpur Tulshighat Road. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.002.40

2.00 0.00 2.00132825068 0.00North side of Chailondaha bridge to Jamlarjan 
Thutapukur Rd.

0.00 1 2.00 1 30.003.04

1.00 0.00 0.00132825070 1.00Khordhokamar - Tulshigat 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.30

2.00 0.00 0.00132825071 2.00Khordakamar Rd - Tulshigat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.502.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132825072 1.50Thutapukur Road - Shouth Santula. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.002.00

0.95 0.00 0.00132825073 0.95Tulshigat Road - Patanosa. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00132825074 0.70GCCR Road - Tulshigat Rd. near Gonokallan. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00132825076 2.20Badlagari - Shelagari. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.80

2.75 0.00 0.00132825077 2.75Jamlarjan Thutapukur Road - Tiagasha Pry.School. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.30

1.90 0.00 0.00132825078 1.90Sherpur - Edrafpur Road - Dhakkan Durgapur Road. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.002.30

4.60 0.00 0.00132825079 4.60Taraf kmala-Rasulpur bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00132825080 1.10Lichur bagan-H/O.prince member road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

4.00 0.00 0.00132825081 4.00Bhatgram-Boxigonj via Bhagobanpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.50 0.00 0.00132825082 3.50Bhagobanpur-Paglamondop Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.90 0.00 0.00132825083 1.90Dhapedrhat Rd-Tulshighat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132825084 2.50Mirpur-Laxmipur Road-Arazi Taraf zamal Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

2.20 0.00 0.00132825085 2.20Kantanagar-Kamarpara Road-Dakhin damodarpur 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.90 0.00 0.00132825086 3.90Kantanagar-Kamarpara road-Zamudanga Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.50 0.00 0.00132825087 3.50Tarafkamal-Daudpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132825088 1.50Mazider Tekani-area of Idilpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.75 0.00 0.00132825089 3.75Dhaper hat UP Office - Khamer para Rood 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.03

2.35 0.00 0.00132825090 2.35Nayan pur Eid ghah Math - Sadulla pur-Madargonj 
Road via H/O.Majed miah

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.30

3.25 0.00 0.00132825091 3.25Sadullapur-Dhaperhat Road- Bishnopur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

1.20 0.00 0.00132825092 1.20Torof kamal Girls High School - Nilkuthi Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

151.22 2.00 6.50VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 63 Nos. Road 142.72 0.00 88 158.22 14 118.20

Page 235



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : RAJSHAHI

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : GAIBANDHA

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

504.65 71.07 9.82SADULLAPUR UPAZILA TOTAL: 135 Nos. Road 423.76 0.00 386 1171.30 43 407.60
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UPAZILA : SAGHATA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

22.90 22.90 0.00132882001 0.00Badiakhali Bridge R&H - Jumarbari Hat GC road 0.00 25 194.60 0 0.006.00

6.30 6.30 0.00132882002 0.00Bonarpara College - Bharatkhali Hat 0.00 8 44.20 0 0.006.00

3.80 2.20 0.00132882004 1.60Bonar Para college - Shankorgonj kheyaghat rd 
(Nakaihat GC)

0.00 7 96.48 0 0.006.00

7.85 0.85 4.10132882005 2.90Bonarapar GC - Mohimaganj GC 0.00 8 25.70 2 189.005.00

4.13 2.54 0.00132882006 1.59Jumarbari GC-Sonatola GC (UZR #310) 0.00 7 27.00 2 200.006.00

6.70 6.70 0.00132882007 0.00Bonarpara GC - Katucha hat R&H Rd. 0.00 8 68.51 0 0.003.66

9.78 5.95 0.00132882008 3.83Bharatkhali R&H-Nayabondar-Badiakhali GC 0.00 13 84.37 0 0.003.00

8.84 0.30 0.00132882009 8.54Saghata  GC- Mohimagong GC 0.00 3 16.00 4 470.005.00

70.30 47.74 4.10UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 8 Nos. Road 18.45 0.00 79 556.86 8 859.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

3.30 0.60 0.00132883002 2.70Ullah Sonatala Bazar -Katchua UP 0.00 5 18.75 1 100.003.00

5.70 1.99 0.00132883005 3.71Padumshahor UP -  Bhutmara hat rd via Chalkdateya 
bazar

0.00 2 51.00 0 0.004.00

5.37 1.37 0.00132883010 4.00Barokona FRB - Bangabari Khayaghat 0.00 3 8.51 1 20.003.50

4.10 4.10 0.00132883012 0.00Baltoli FRB - Ullah Bharatkhali UP Rd. 0.00 16 21.10 0 0.004.50

3.25 0.00 0.00132883013 3.25Guridah UP Office - Bottala Bazar 0.00 1 7.00 3 42.002.50

2.75 0.00 0.45132883016 2.30Bonarpar U.P. H/Q - Futani bazar 0.00 1 1.20 1 22.003.00

3.20 0.00 0.00132883018 3.20Shaghata U.P. H/Q - Holdia  U.P. H/Q. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.50

5.00 0.00 0.00132883019 5.00Holdia U.P. H/Q - Jumarbari H/Q. 0.00 2 1.80 3 20.002.50

4.70 2.51 0.00132883020 2.19Bonarpara U.P. H/Q. - Ramnagor bazar 0.00 7 38.20 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.95 0.00132883022 2.56Kamalarpara U.P. - Folia bazar Rd. 0.00 5 28.50 0 0.003.50

5.50 5.50 0.00132883029 0.00Dakbangla hat - Jumaerbari UP Road 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.004.90

3.80 0.00 0.00132883030 3.80Shagata UP -  Muktinagor UP rd via Munshirhat 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.50

4.61 0.60 0.00132883034 4.01Katchua hat- Saghatta Hospital 0.00 3 9.00 0 0.002.00

4.50 0.00 0.00132883035 4.50Kachua UP-Kamalerpara UP 0.00 1 33.00 1 100.003.00

5.60 3.18 0.00132883036 2.43Bhangamore bazar-school bazar Padumshahor UP 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.00

3.50 0.85 0.00132883037 2.65Jumarbari UP- Kamarpara bazar 0.00 1 2.00 2 30.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132883039 2.00Bharatkhali hat- Muktinagor UP 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132883040 3.00Muktinagor UP-Bangla bazar 0.00 2 10.00 0 0.002.50

73.38 21.63 0.45UNION ROAD TOTAL: 18 Nos. Road 51.30 0.00 53 237.66 13 354.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.50 0.00 0.00132884002 3.50Bonarpara Railway Stal - Kasiabarighat 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.003.45

3.45 0.35 0.00132884003 3.10H/O Mozammel Huq - H/O Akbar Ali(Bonarpara) 0.00 1 20.00 2 6.003.47

4.50 0.50 0.00132884004 4.00Thai Kuerpara Pry.School - Kai Chora 0.00 3 51.00 0 0.003.00

3.80 0.00 0.00132884005 3.80WAPDA Embankment - Jumarbari WAPDA Emb. 0.00 2 12.00 0 0.002.73

3.00 0.00 0.00132884006 3.00Gobindapur Mouza - Shimulbari Road 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.60

2.00 0.00 0.00132884007 2.00H/O Badsha Mia - Mahmud pur(jumarbari) 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.23

0.99 0.00 0.00132884008 0.99Katchuahat Sluice Ghat - Kalapani Embankment 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.38

1.20 0.00 0.00132884011 1.20BWDB Embankment -Jugirvita Madrasha 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.002.00

2.30 1.32 0.00132884012 0.98Chinirpatal - T.R.Bandth 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

3.85 0.00 0.00132884013 3.85Beltali Pry.School - Kalapani Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.08

2.00 0.00 0.00132884014 2.00Muktinagor Bonarpara Road - Bharat Khali 0.00 3 3.50 0 0.003.32

2.00 0.00 0.00132884016 2.00Bati Mouza - Manikganj Bazar 0.00 3 12.00 0 0.002.12

3.10 0.00 0.00132884018 3.10Mohimagonj road - H/O Abdul Kufi 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.20

3.30 0.00 0.00132884019 3.30Trimohoni Bonarpara Road - Katchua U.P. 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.002.60

1.06 0.00 0.00132884020 1.06Haldia Pry.School - Ghuridha U.P. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.001.73

2.00 0.00 0.00132884021 2.00Badiakhali GCCR - Jadurtair 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.20

1.00 0.00 0.00132884022 1.00Kalapani Bandth -Dhanaruha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50
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2.00 0.00 0.00132884023 2.00Daluabari School - Dakhin Dikalkandi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.80 0.60 0.00132884024 2.20Mandura - Bharatkhali Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.79

4.80 0.00 0.00132884025 4.80Bhangamore Bazar - Bharatkhali Road 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.002.28

2.95 0.00 0.00132884026 2.95Durgapur Tahshil Office - Joynal Abeden 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.20

1.50 0.00 0.00132884027 1.50Mafurjan Road - Badiakhali - Saghatta R&H Rd. 0.00 3 10.00 0 0.001.50

1.45 0.80 0.35132884028 0.30Kukrahat Pucca Road - Badiakhali GCCR 0.00 2 1.50 0 0.002.02

2.22 0.00 0.00132884029 2.22College - batimouza Under Bonarpara U.P. 0.00 1 3.70 0 0.002.20

2.25 0.00 0.00132884030 2.25 Jadurtair  H/O Rahim Uddin - Gaibandha Saghutta 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.65

3.65 0.36 0.00132884033 3.29Bonarpara Saghatta Road - Bilbosta Road 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.48

3.00 0.00 0.00132884034 3.00Naserpara - Katchua  Bokgali Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.08

3.20 0.00 0.00132884037 3.20Bharatkhali Railway Coloney - Jigatalaghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.95

1.00 0.00 0.00132884038 1.00Bharatkhali - H/O Kasim Uddin 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.03

1.20 1.20 0.00132884039 0.00Gotiya - Bhangamor  road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.35 0.00132884040 1.65Kalapani Mondolpara - Kumargari road 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.01

2.00 0.00 0.00132884042 2.00Padum Shahar - Nayabandar  Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

2.50 0.00 0.00132884043 2.50H/O Gahar Ali - Sankargonj Ghat 0.00 2 13.00 0 0.002.06

3.65 0.00 0.00132884046 3.65Nayabondar-Jumarbari UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.32

1.40 0.00 0.00132884047 1.40H/O Naber Master - H/O Padma 0.00 2 4.50 0 0.002.10

5.00 0.00 0.00132884048 5.00Sadhur Assram - Bharatkhali UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.03

3.50 0.00 0.00132884050 3.50Kaichora Pry.School - Jummarbari Border 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00132884051 2.20Patchpur School - Kamalerpara U.P. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.86

2.50 0.00 0.00132884052 2.50Gorerpara - kamalerpara Bazar 0.00 3 10.00 0 0.002.85

1.50 0.00 0.00132884053 1.50Kuchiamocher Sluich gate- Zordoba 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.42

1.85 0.00 0.00132884054 1.85 Thoikorer para H/O Samad Member - WAPDA 
Embankment

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.43

4.00 0.00 0.00132884055 4.00Bharatkhali Bazar - Ullah Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

3.80 0.00 0.00132884057 3.80Trimohoni Bazar - Bonarpara Etimkhana 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.002.97

1.45 0.00 0.00132884058 1.45H/O Abul Hossain - Kutchamohar 0.00 3 8.00 0 0.002.45

4.80 0.00 0.00132884059 4.80Sholitola ghat - Badia khali GCCR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.82

3.70 0.00 0.00132884060 3.70Munshir hat - Bharat khali GCCR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.25 0.00 0.85132884061 1.40Jumarbari GCCR - Bazitnagar 0.00 3 53.20 0 0.001.50

1.70 0.00 0.00132884063 1.70 Tapapadumshahor H/O Bazlar - H/O Hela miah 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132884064 3.00Falia bazar - Banga bari Kheua ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132884065 2.50Durgapur -Sankargonj Bridge. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.40 0.00132884066 0.60Badhakhali  Jumarbari GCCR - Dimla padumshasor 
H/S .

0.00 1 20.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132884067 2.00Badhakhali  Jumarbari GCCR - Maltola road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.25 0.00132884069 1.25Badhakhali Jumarbari road  - Tapa padumshahor P/S. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.45 0.00132884070 1.05Badhakhali Jumarbari GCCR - Talian P/S. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132884071 2.50Bottola Bazar - Motorpara Road 0.00 2 7.60 0 0.003.00

3.35 2.60 0.00132884072 0.75Badiakhali FRB - Kalpani pacca road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.55 0.00 0.00132884073 2.55Badiakhali Jumarbari FRB (H/O Khokon) -
Padumshahor Kazipara via H/O Judge

0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132884074 1.50Gaibandha Shaghata pacca rd. (near Asrayan) - 
Gobindi.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.20 1.20 0.00132884077 3.00Badhakhali  Jumarbari GCCR -Zordoba 0.00 2 7.00 0 0.004.00

1.20 1.00 0.00132884078 0.20Helencha FRB - Bati road. 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.004.00

6.40 0.00 0.00132884079 6.40Trimohoni Khayaghat - Ullasonatola bazar Rd. 0.00 4 11.50 3 85.002.90

2.80 0.35 0.00132884080 2.45Bharatkhali FRB at Shampur-Bangla Bazar 0.00 5 7.50 0 0.002.50

1.30 1.30 0.00132884081 0.00Jharabarsha - pucca road  to Ghuridhah U.P. Office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

4.70 1.31 0.00132884082 3.39Hapania - Sotitolaghat road 0.00 3 20.80 1 30.002.75

4.80 0.00 0.00132884083 4.80Kachuahat - FRB at Chorkatha bridge. 0.00 8 28.00 0 0.004.80

2.70 0.00 0.00132884085 2.70Chakdetia bazar - Sannashdaha Pry. School . 0.00 2 2.90 0 0.003.00

0.55 0.00 0.00132884087 0.55HelenchaUZR- Talian 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 4.00 0.00132884088 0.00Ullah Sonatola - Jhara Barsha road 0.00 5 107.75 0 0.005.10

1.00 0.30 0.00132884089 0.70Bharatkhali FRB at Chokchokia - Mokti nagar U.P. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00132884090 2.10Madardahd bridge- Bottola bazar 0.00 5 6.30 0 0.003.00

2.30 0.00 0.00132884091 2.30Kachua hatPucca road- Itakuri 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50
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184.32 18.64 1.20VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 71 Nos. Road 164.48 0.00 96 520.75 6 121.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.60 0.00 0.00132885001 1.60Khamardhanaruha - Dhangora 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.502.55

0.80 0.00 0.00132885002 0.80 Khamardhanaruha  H/O Quddus - H/O Siraj Uddin 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.23 0.00 0.00132885003 2.23H/O Aziz Member - Raghobpur Dept.Tubewl 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.80 0.00 0.00132885004 1.80H/O Azizor - H/O Alauddin 0.00 1 3.70 0 0.002.05

4.00 0.00 4.00132885005 0.00Haldia - Char Haldia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

0.80 0.00 0.00132885006 0.80Nabsia Tashlin House - haldia t.R. Bandth 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.98

2.60 0.00 0.00132885007 2.60Uttar Digol kandi- Haldia Asgar ali House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132885008 2.50 Saghatta U.P-Asgar Ali House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.06

0.58 0.00 0.00132885009 0.58Kalapani Canel - Shampur Goalbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.78

1.50 0.00 0.00132885010 1.50Saghattahat - Khamar Pabantair 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.42

0.20 0.00 0.00132885011 0.20Haldia School - H/O Afzal Member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.96

0.30 0.00 0.00132885012 0.30T.R. Bondth - Thikarerpara Madrasa 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.96

0.30 0.00 0.30132885013 0.00Kalapany Embankment - Katucha Saghatta 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.95

0.55 0.00 0.00132885014 0.55kalapany Bandth - Ghudanga Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132885016 1.20Kunderpara - Bosonter Hal Miatto 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.43

1.00 0.00 0.00132885017 1.00Jumarbari - Jumarbari Chanpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885018 1.00Bosonterpara - D.C. Road No.49 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.40 0.00 0.00132885019 1.40Katur Jumarbari - Jumarbari Chanpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.40 0.00 0.00132885020 1.40Haldia U.P. - Nalsiagram 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.08

0.90 0.00 0.00132885021 0.90H/O Fazal Mondal - Amdirpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.99

0.31 0.00 0.00132885022 0.31Bogra Border - Jumarbari donderpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.20 0.00 0.00132885023 3.20Dighal Kandi - H/O Sonaullah Mirja 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.07

1.90 1.25 0.00132885024 0.66Jumarbari G.C.C.R - Sonatala G.C.C.R 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.60 0.00 0.00132885025 0.60 Jumarbari UZR Raghubpur -  H/O Gendela 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.46

4.30 0.00 0.00132885026 4.30 Raghubpur H/O Rafiqul Islam - H/O Fayes Uddin 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.002.16

2.11 0.00 0.00132885027 2.11Shankorgonj UZR -Abdullah memorial school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.18

3.40 0.00 0.00132885028 3.40Bonarpara Saghatta Road - Bangla bazar 0.00 2 12.70 0 0.002.86

3.00 0.00 0.00132885029 3.00Tatultala - Bharat Khali Bazar 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.12

1.00 0.00 0.00132885030 1.00Tolian Pry.School - H/O kamal Chandra 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.43

3.70 0.00 0.00132885031 3.70H/O Masir Uddin - Durgapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.03

4.44 0.00 0.00132885032 4.44H/O Aman Ullah - ullah sonatala 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.71

2.90 0.00 0.00132885033 2.90Badiakhali - padum Shahar mailipara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.49

0.70 0.00 0.00132885035 0.70H/O Arman Ali - Kalapani sarvitar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.07

0.50 0.00 0.00132885036 0.50H/O Nazir - Jumarbari Hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.07

0.50 0.00 0.00132885037 0.50Bhanga More - H/O Kasim Uddin 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.03

2.70 0.00 0.00132885038 2.70H/O Zainal Ullah - Bharatkhali U.P. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.52

0.45 0.00 0.00132885040 0.45Gatia Eidghamath - Fulchari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.96

0.30 0.00 0.00132885041 0.30H/O Afzal Member - Haldia school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.99

3.50 0.42 0.00132885042 3.09Raghabpur - Talian 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.68

1.00 0.00 0.00132885044 1.00Nayabandar U.P.- Padum shahar GCCR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.51

0.39 0.00 0.00132885045 0.39Gatia Uttarpara - H/O Younus Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.93

1.41 0.00 0.00132885046 1.41H/O Shailesh Deb - Raghabpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

3.00 0.00 0.00132885047 3.00 Tapa padumshahor H/O Anser Ali - H/O Abdul Majid 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.63

1.31 0.00 0.00132885050 1.31H/O Abdul Goni - H/O Debendra Nath 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.66

3.00 0.00 0.00132885051 3.00H/O Shukur Munshi - Badiakhali U.P. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.02

1.50 0.00 0.00132885052 1.50 Bhutmara Road- Dateya Sluice gate 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.46

0.40 0.00 0.00132885053 0.40H/O Mocher Ali - H/O Lalmia padumshahor 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.76

0.30 0.00 0.00132885054 0.30Shanki Bhanga - Dakbanglow road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.05

3.30 0.00 0.00132885055 3.30Falia - Panchpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.23

2.40 0.00 0.00132885056 2.40Kamalerpara U.P. - Borokonahat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.68

0.50 0.00 0.25132885057 0.25H/O Nazrul Islam - Bonarpara Railline 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132885058 2.50 Tanachira H/O Amzad Khan - H/O Sawkat Hossain 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132885059 1.50Kathaltali - Gazaria Road 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.002.50
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2.00 0.00 0.00132885060 2.00Ullahsonatola - Potalgram Bottola  Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.50

1.10 0.00 0.00132885061 1.10Jhoiltala - Motorpara Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.20

0.50 0.00 0.00132885062 0.50H/O Judge - Sunnasdah Registered Non Govt. 
P/School

0.00 0 0.00 1 50.001.50

0.90 0.00 0.00132885063 0.90Bogarvita-Sonatola Bogra border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.25 0.00132885064 0.65Badiakhali Jumarbari GCCR- Futani Bazar Road 0.00 2 23.00 0 0.002.50

1.07 0.00 0.00132885065 1.07Moimontapur-Anantapur poultry firm 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.56 0.00 0.00132885066 1.56H/O Judge - Badiakhali GCCR (Mafurzan) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.53 0.00 0.00132885067 0.53Ullah sonatola-jharabarsha road- TO H/O tota  miah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132885068 1.20Kamolpur fuler vita-H/O Habizer 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00132885069 1.80Itakuri- Katadara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132885070 2.00Dimla padumsahor shenpara-Hafizia madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.80 0.00 0.00132885071 0.80Atharobari mosque-Rly Line 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132885072 1.00Maddapara p/s- H/O Kasem master 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132885073 2.00Chakdeteya bazar-sluice gate 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.003.00

0.80 0.00 0.00132885074 0.80Singria bazar- Kotalpara 0.00 1 20.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132885075 2.00Dewantola bridge- sotitola madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 2 11.002.40

0.80 0.00 0.00132885076 0.80Badiakhali -Jumarbari UZR-ullahsonatola(via h/o 
sobhan)

0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

0.80 0.00 0.00132885077 0.80Jumarbari UZR H/O Wahed-ullahsonatola 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132885078 2.00Pathanpara p/s-Jhoiltola p/s 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.20

1.00 0.00 0.00132885079 1.00Amdirpara EMBK-H/O Kamruzzaman 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00132885080 0.50Jotierpara-Amdirpara mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885081 1.00Amdirpara mondobtola-Bangali river ghat 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132885082 1.50Abdullah para verabanda-satanervita 0.00 0 0.00 1 7.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132885083 1.50Badinarpara EMBK- H/Oalam badsha 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132885084 1.00Badinarpara H/O safiq- Bangali river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.80 0.00 0.00132885085 0.80Badinarpara charrasta-Eidgah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.90 0.00 0.00132885086 1.90Afzalurrabbi P/S-Hapania 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.002.50

1.60 0.00 0.00132885087 1.60Jointer para- Kundupara 0.00 2 21.00 1 30.002.30

1.25 0.00 0.00132885088 1.25Holdia hat-Bera h/o Joinal 0.00 1 0.60 1 60.002.50

0.60 0.00 0.00132885089 0.60Chinir potol H/O bablu mondol-Anwarer ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132885090 1.20Dhupervita mosque-    H/O Chaita 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00132885091 0.60Gobindapur H/O anwar- H/O Pacha 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00132885092 0.70Nalsia H/O montazer-River ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00132885093 1.00Holdia hat- Charholdia P/S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885094 1.00Nalsia P/S- H/O Saheb ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885095 1.00Deluabari Adarsha gram-Uttar digol kandi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132885096 1.50Uttar digol kandi P/S- H/O samad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885097 1.00South digol kandi H/O Azhar mollah-H/O moti member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132885098 1.50Patilbari H/Onurul munshi- Adrasha Gram 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885099 1.00Kumarpara P/S-H/O sahadot 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132885100 2.00South digol kandi H/O Aynul-H/O nayamiah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132885101 2.00Kalpani EMBK-Gorjan via Kazizafor P/S 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.60

1.50 0.00 0.00132885102 1.50Pabontair magerbox bhanga-Kalpani EMBK via 
Ghuridaha madrasha

0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.60

1.80 0.00 0.00132885103 1.80Jharabarsha H/O Habibur- Lankavita 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132885104 1.00Anantapur H/O Anarul-Shosanghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

1.20 0.00 0.00132885105 1.20Jadurtair H/O Azizar - barokura 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132885106 1.50Jadurtair GPS -Chatoler bell 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132885107 1.50Bhangamore N/S-  H/O Saidur rahman UP Chairman 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132885108 1.50Gotia H/O Kazol - H/O Aynul 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

1.00 0.00 0.00132885109 1.00Uttar ullah Pucca road - Chithulia H/O Bacchu 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.85

2.00 0.00 0.00132885110 2.00South ullah H/O chandmia - Sakoa pucca road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.002.80

0.55 0.00 0.00132885111 0.55Saghata pucca road - Ghos para Adarsha gram 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.90

1.00 0.00 0.00132885112 1.00Uttar ullah H/O Mozammel -Bharatkhali P/S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.70 0.00 0.00132885113 2.70Bhangamore bazar -H/O aftab mondal 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885114 1.00Poragram H/O Sirazi mondal - Eidgha road 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.50
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0.90 0.00 0.00132885115 0.90Kachua sialkuri-Bashhata road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00132885116 1.50Bashhata- Asrayn project 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.20 0.00 0.00132885117 1.20Hasilkandi-Hatbari road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.80 0.00 0.00132885118 0.80Hasilkandi H/O Ekramali-H/O Abdul mazid 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.50 0.00 0.00132885119 0.50Saghata Mosque H/O Rafiq-Pucca road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

0.90 0.00 0.00132885120 0.90Chinir potol H/O altab-H/O Mintu 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.20 0.00 0.00132885121 1.20Hasilkandi H/Orahmotulla-Hatbari P/S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

0.90 0.00 0.00132885122 0.90Dahichara H/S- Bogervita 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.00 0.00 0.00132885123 1.00Bogervita P/S-Bogra boarder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.50 0.00 0.00132885124 0.50Hatbari H/O Abul -Hatbari Eb. Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.50 0.00 0.00132885125 0.50S. Sathalia H/O Fazlul haque-H/O Taleb Munshi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

0.20 0.00 0.00132885126 0.20Saghata Ezchange office-H/O Hobibor rahman 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.80 0.00 0.00132885127 1.80Raghobpur Bottola -Abdullah school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.50 0.00 0.00132885128 1.50Bhutmara ghat- Alai river- 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.90 0.00 0.00132885129 0.90Jumarbari UZR H/O Nazir-H/O Zogendra 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132885130 1.50Moimantapur Madrasha- Nalar par 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885133 1.00Helencha NGPS- H/O Jalil sarker 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132885134 1.20Kachua H/O Jalal- H/O mohmmad ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

0.80 0.00 0.00132885135 0.80Helencha Eb. Madrasha-Talian GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885136 1.00Bhutmara ghat-shankor gonj Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132885137 1.00Bharatkhali UZR- Kuchiamochor New Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.50 0.00 0.00132885138 0.50Bharatkhali H/O Azizar-Muktinagor bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.50 0.00 0.00132885139 0.50Bharatkhali UZR- H/O shamsul sarker 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.60 0.00 0.00132885140 0.60Bharatkhali Chowrasta- SKS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.80 0.00 0.00132885141 0.80Sakoa Bridge-Mosque of Hazrat Memmber 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

0.70 0.00 0.00132885142 0.70Bharatkhali UZRH/O Amjad-Chakchkeya 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.70 0.00 0.00132885143 0.70chakchaka H/O mokbul-chakchaka bell 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.40 0.00 0.00132885144 1.40Chakchaka H/O dulu- H/O Subash mazi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.70 0.00 0.00132885145 0.70Mandura Pucca road-H/O tozammel member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132885146 1.00chakchaka H/O madhu-Chakchaka bell 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

0.60 0.00 0.00132885147 0.60Chakchaka H/O madhu-H/O Sudashel 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.20 0.00 0.00132885148 1.20Bharatkhali UZR Beltail-Zordoba Eidgah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.70 0.00 0.00132885149 0.70Chakchaka H/O Saidur- H/O Mohashin 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00132885150 1.00Beltail Grave of Pokor ullah-Kukhatair H/O fayes 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132885151 1.20Bharatkhali UZR H/O sadol master-H/O Fayes 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885152 1.00Shampur H/O Khoibor- Nasiruddin Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.60 0.00 0.00132885153 0.60Shampur H/O Anwar-Bangla bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

0.50 0.00 0.00132885154 0.50Shampur H/O Sahedul- Kalpani bell 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.50 0.00 0.00132885155 0.50Shampur H/O Saidur-Kalpani Khal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.70 0.00 0.00132885156 0.70Chakchaka H/O Mozi fakir-H/O Saidur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.50 0.00 0.00132885157 0.50Khamardhanaruha Pucca Road-H/O Sazu Miah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.90 0.00 0.00132885158 0.90Dhanghora-K. Dhanaruha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.00 0.00 0.00132885159 1.00Dhanghora H/O Azibor- H/O Mozibor 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.60 0.00 0.00132885160 0.60K.Dhanaruha H/O Kazi-H/O Lutfor Rahman 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132885161 1.00K. Dhanaruha H/O Nader-H/O Amjad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

197.54 1.91 4.55VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 153 Nos. Road 191.08 0.00 26 113.60 21 274.50

525.54 89.92 10.30SAGHATA UPAZILA TOTAL: 250 Nos. Road 425.31 0.00 254 1428.88 48 1608.50
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UPAZILA : SUNDARGANJ

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

2.67 1.95 0.00132912001 0.72Bamondanga  (JMC  FRA) Nagarkatgora GC - Bairati 
hat GC Road.

0.00 4 78.60 0 0.006.50

10.65 6.45 0.00132912002 4.20Shovagonj G.C. - Panchpirhat GC Via Belka Bazer 
Road.

0.00 15 38.51 8 17.006.50

19.22 7.90 0.04132912003 11.28Nagarkatgara GC  - Luxmipur GC Via Balachira FRA 
Road.

0.00 19 76.84 2 47.505.90

7.70 0.00 0.00132912004 7.70Shovaganj GC (Majhipara) -  Luxmipur GC Road. 0.00 3 22.20 0 0.003.00

18.96 2.92 0.00132912005 16.04Sundargonj- Materhat G.C (FRA) 0.00 40 80.16 0 0.007.00

3.45 0.00 0.00132912006 3.45Mirgonj G.C. - Choudhurani G.C 0.00 4 7.20 0 0.007.00

8.20 6.16 0.00132912007 2.04Dharmopur(FRA)-Punchpir hat G.C 0.00 8 42.40 0 0.007.00

11.03 2.18 1.09132912009 7.76Bamandangha - Dhupadangha Via Naldanga 
G.C.Road. (UZR #314)

0.00 4 19.50 2 12.007.00

8.42 3.28 0.00132912010 5.14RHD - Mirganj GC - Pautana GC Via Gangerhat Road. 0.00 10 34.76 0 0.004.00

6.05 0.00 0.00132912011 6.05Materhat GC - Kamarzani GC Road. 0.00 5 14.70 3 49.504.00

9.40 1.04 0.21132912012 8.15Mazumderhat GC - Naldangha GC. Road. 0.00 7 32.61 6 87.004.10

8.03 1.25 0.00132912013 6.78Belka Chowrasta  -  Sundarganj Upazila HQ.Via 
Wapda Embankment Road. (UZR #312)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.70

113.78 33.13 1.34UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 12 Nos. Road 79.31 0.00 119 447.48 21 213.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

6.77 1.31 0.00132913001 5.46Mirgonj Mazipara(mor) - Tarapur. 0.00 2 43.62 2 4.524.50

9.73 0.00 0.00132913004 9.73Mirganj GC  -  Zamalerhat (Bamandangha UP H/Q) 0.00 16 26.13 2 44.004.80

6.40 0.00 0.00132913006 6.40Ramjiban UP. HQ. - Dahaband UP HQ. (Brac Office) 0.00 4 5.60 3 5.503.00

7.55 0.00 0.26132913007 7.29Sonaray UP. HQ. - Naldangha GC( Kishmbazer) Road. 0.00 5 28.03 1 40.003.66

7.11 0.50 0.00132913012 6.61Mazumderhat GC  -Kapashia UP. HQ. Via Lalchamar 
Bazar Road.

0.00 9 29.00 2 6.003.00

8.12 0.00 0.00132913013 8.12Dhopadanga U.P. - SreePur UP.HQ.(Dharmapur FRA) 0.00 8 59.30 4 40.503.00

3.84 0.40 0.00132913014 3.44Kanchibari U.P. Office - Panchpirhat GC 0.00 9 22.17 0 0.003.52

3.50 0.00 0.00132913024 3.50Dharmopur (Sreepur UP H/Q) - BaruarhatRoad. 0.00 3 14.70 0 0.003.00

1.62 0.00 1.62132913027 0.00Jamalerhat (Bamandangha UP H/Q) - Kaikuri Bazer 
Via-Hatibandha Road.

0.00 1 1.00 4 33.502.50

5.00 0.00 0.00132913033 5.00Kasim Bazer ( Kapasia U.P.H/Q)  - Baruarhat Bazer 
Road.

0.00 3 7.50 2 4.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132913034 2.50Nijpara(Ramjiban UP H/Q) - Gangsharhat . 0.00 2 6.50 3 19.403.00

2.44 0.00 0.00132913036 2.44Chandipur UP H/Q (Punchpirhat) -Kalir bazar(Haripur 
Kheyaghat)

0.00 3 6.00 0 0.003.66

7.25 0.00 0.00132913041 7.25Ramjiban UP. HQ. - Naldangha G.C.(Bater Chara) 
Road.

0.00 7 12.27 0 0.003.05

4.30 0.00 0.00132913042 4.30Belka UP H/Q - Belkabazer Via  Baparipara  Road. 0.00 5 16.00 5 9.003.50

0.70 0.70 0.00132913043 0.00Dahband UP office - Sundarganj Bazar 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.66

6.52 0.00 0.00132913044 6.52Zamalerhat(Bamandangha UP H/Q) -  Chandra Bazer. 0.00 3 5.00 12 29.002.90

4.23 0.00 0.00132913045 4.23Santiram U.P. - Pachgasi Model School.(Muzamder 
GC)Road.

0.00 4 8.25 5 7.003.00

3.20 0.00 0.00132913046 3.20Kanchibari UP H/Q  - Bazrakanchi bari Bazer( 
Rahamatpur Lalchamar Rd.)

0.00 2 5.50 3 8.002.75

4.15 0.00 0.00132913047 4.15Chandipur(UP H/Q) High School  - Bazrakanchibari 
Bazer.

0.00 4 9.00 3 6.502.50

3.90 0.00 0.00132913048 3.90Mozumderhat GC (Model School) - Sreepur UP. H/Q. 0.00 3 3.00 2 32.002.90

2.29 0.00 0.00132913049 2.29Kanchibari UP office (RHD) - Belkabazer (Belka 
Panchpir More) Road.

0.00 2 9.00 0 0.003.66

101.12 2.91 1.88UNION ROAD TOTAL: 21 Nos. Road 96.33 0.00 96 318.57 53 288.92

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.55 0.00 0.00132914006 3.55Falgacha - Kandi. 0.00 0 0.00 3 46.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00132914009 3.00Satgari Kheyaghat - Falgacha Taluk. 0.00 0 0.00 4 18.663.46
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1.90 0.00 0.00132914011 1.90Bachohati - Sonarai Saitantola. 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.003.57

3.45 0.00 0.00132914012 3.45Sonarai - Gopalcharan. 0.00 1 1.50 3 11.002.99

3.20 0.00 0.00132914014 3.20Kismat Sarbananda - South Sahabaj. 0.00 3 14.01 0 0.003.66

5.85 0.00 0.00132914017 5.85Uttar Dhopadanga - Choudhury Bazar. 0.00 3 14.00 7 9.002.99

4.88 0.00 0.00132914024 4.88Tetultola - Gongshar hat. 0.00 1 3.65 0 0.003.56

1.95 0.00 0.00132914030 1.95Lalchamar - Chandipur. 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.003.67

2.50 0.00 0.00132914031 2.50Boali Madrasha - Kanchibari. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.66

2.85 0.00 0.00132914032 2.85Dulal - Chicha. 0.00 1 4.57 2 20.002.83

2.75 0.00 2.75132914033 0.00Boali - Matherhat. 0.00 1 0.90 2 14.002.98

2.40 0.00 0.00132914035 2.40Baruar hat - WAPDA Embt. 0.00 2 13.00 0 0.002.46

1.42 0.00 0.00132914038 1.42Tarapur U.P. Office - Nizamkha. 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.043.62

2.10 0.00 0.00132914041 2.10Baidanath - West Bachohati. 0.00 0 0.00 3 8.102.99

2.40 0.00 0.00132914042 2.40Arzi Dahaband - Sarbananda. 0.00 1 2.00 3 9.003.02

7.25 0.00 0.00132914044 7.25Sundargonj - Belka to Lalchamar. 0.00 5 13.70 2 24.293.53

3.39 0.00 0.00132914046 3.39Maruadaha - Mondler Mina Bazar. 0.00 1 6.90 1 6.003.63

3.09 0.00 3.09132914048 0.00WBD Embt. - Lalchamar Rahamatpur Rd. 0.00 2 8.10 1 4.003.63

6.03 0.00 0.00132914049 6.03Sundargonj To Materhat(ParanKachar Madrasha) - 
Belka Road.

0.00 1 6.10 2 14.633.58

5.01 0.00 0.00132914050 5.01Mondelerhat - Sundargonj - Laxmipur. 0.00 1 6.10 2 10.673.56

5.80 0.00 0.00132914052 5.80Chaygharia - Lalchamar Rahamatpur. 0.00 1 0.76 1 2.503.98

4.35 0.00 0.00132914053 4.35Lalchamar - Rahamatpur - Tista River. 0.00 3 13.55 0 0.003.66

2.04 0.00 0.00132914054 2.04Kanchibari - Kalirkhamar. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.003.53

4.00 0.00 0.00132914056 4.00Ramdev (FRA)-West Hatibandha 0.00 1 3.66 0 0.001.90

2.50 0.00 0.00132914058 2.50Monmoth(Kalitala)-Taluk Falgacha 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132914059 2.50Mondolerhat-bashaterhat 0.00 4 20.00 2 5.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132914060 3.00Shovagonj-Baganerghat (FRB) 0.00 2 2.70 1 36.003.00

3.30 0.00 0.00132914061 3.30Fakirer Bazra-Purba Chhaperhati 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.003.00

3.60 0.00 0.00132914062 3.60Gangsherhat-tahshil Office(FRB) 0.00 2 7.00 1 6.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132914063 3.00Bakultala-South Muradah P.School 0.00 2 1.60 3 14.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132914064 3.50Gangsherhat-Kashdah(FRB0 0.00 0 0.00 1 36.003.50

3.10 0.00 0.00132914065 3.10Belka-Mazidpara-Paran Kacharali Madrasha 0.00 2 8.90 0 0.003.00

1.50 1.20 0.00132914067 0.30Masterpar-Rangpur gaibandha road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.61 0.00132914068 1.39Shicha bazar - WAPDA Embankment 0.00 1 1.00 2 4.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132914069 3.00Pachgachi Model School - Dharmapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00132914071 2.50BRAC Office - Soneray 0.00 1 0.95 0 0.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00132914072 2.00Baddanath(RHD) - Sonarai Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.90 0.00 0.00132914073 3.90Dhopadanga(FRB) -  Khanpara Via Rajibpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.80 1.00 0.00132914074 0.80Sudargonj Gaibandha Road - Vurarghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00132914075 1.00Hatia Bribge - Kasiakura 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132914076 2.00Sudargonj Gaibandha - Araji Dahband 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00132914077 2.50Moniram Kazi - Diktari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.80 0.00 0.00132914078 1.80Bangalpara - Kuripara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132914079 2.00Uttar Muruadah - Kakoi Kashdah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132914080 1.00WDB Embankment - Bangla Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00132914081 1.00WDB Embankment - Belka 2 no Prymari School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132914083 2.00Chicha  Dharmapur Road  -Kanchibarir  boardar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.60

3.00 0.00 0.00132914084 3.00Chandipur Dharmapur  -  Lalchamar Road. 0.00 1 0.90 1 20.002.95

2.00 0.00 0.00132914085 2.00Amina Reg. Non-Govt. Primary School - Bangalpara 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.90

1.90 0.00 0.00132914086 1.90Lalchamar  -  Kachim Bazer Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.05 0.00 0.00132914087 5.05Barar Vita - Pararhat Via Satiandanga Khanpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00132914088 2.00Chawdhury Bazer - Kalitala Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30

1.50 1.20 0.00132914089 0.30Vakirbazer  - Kamarpara Rail-Station Via Chowdhury 
bari   Road.

0.00 4 2.40 0 0.002.70

1.40 0.00 0.00132914091 1.40Zaramnadi Pacca Road  -  Huraviakha M.A. Mannan 
Govt Pry. School Road.

0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.85

3.54 0.00 0.00132914092 3.54Maruadaha - Sundargonj Caibandha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 4 18.283.62

6.47 0.00 0.00132914093 6.47Sonarai Baburdighi  - Bamondanga FRA Road. 0.00 9 27.14 0 0.004.01

2.55 0.00 0.00132914094 2.55Ramgonj - Basuhati(Sibrammor) 0.00 3 6.80 0 0.004.00
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3.55 0.40 0.00132914095 3.15Sovagonj - Belka Road. 0.00 4 9.10 0 0.003.65

4.00 0.00 0.00132914096 4.00WAPDA Embt (Babu Bazar). - Samas mor Road. 0.00 2 5.45 0 0.003.00

3.10 0.00 0.00132914097 3.10Chachia Mirgonj - Gangerhat via Ashrafia Madrasha 
Road.

0.00 4 23.15 0 0.003.66

3.25 0.00 0.00132914099 3.25Ramgonj hat-Naldanga 0.00 3 6.80 0 0.003.66

4.84 0.00 0.00132914100 4.84Falgachahat-Ramdhon(FRA) 0.00 6 7.30 2 18.003.00

3.10 0.43 0.00132914101 2.67Monmoth(FRB)-Khamar moniram bazar 0.00 5 15.20 0 0.003.66

1.60 0.00 0.00132914102 1.60Chowmohoni Bazar- Luxmipur GC Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 45.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132914103 2.00Zaramnadi (FRA) - Jhina Bazer Road. 0.00 2 7.00 2 22.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.00132914104 1.90Mina Bazar- Dhakin Dopadanga (UZR) Road. 0.00 1 28.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132914105 3.00Charakerhat-Nachnighaghoa(UZR) 0.00 2 6.90 0 0.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00132914106 2.10Sundagonj(Bahirgoal Mosque) - Tapshair Bridge. 0.00 2 28.80 0 0.003.00

2.30 0.00 0.00132914107 2.30Kasim Bazar-Chhicha Bazar 0.00 3 4.50 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132914108 1.50Baiddanath (FRB)-Sonarai Bazar 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.60

3.50 0.00 0.00132914109 3.50Falgacha hat - Bidyanath FRB Road 0.00 11 11.90 0 0.003.66

1.50 1.50 0.00132914110 0.00Halhalia (FRB) - Ramgonj hat Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.00

2.95 0.00 0.00132914111 2.95Bamandanga - Rangpur RHD- Kheyaghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

0.95 0.00 0.00132914112 0.95Sundarganj Materhat Road (Dhumaitary Clinic More) - 
Dhumaitary Bazer Road.

0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.60 0.00132914113 0.40Belkabazer - Shovaganj Panchpir Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00132914114 2.00Subarnadha Govt Pry.School - Jhinabazer Road. 0.00 2 2.90 1 20.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00132914115 4.00Shaker Bazer - WAPDA Embankment Via Baraikandi 
Road.

0.00 2 1.80 1 10.002.50

3.40 0.00 0.00132914116 3.40Younus Bazer (RHD) - Mirzapur Kheyaghat Road. 0.00 2 18.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132914117 2.50Hatia Kadamtali(RHD) - Bakatari Govt. Pry. School 
Road.

0.00 2 4.50 1 2.002.30

4.00 0.00 0.00132914118 4.00Dakhin Dopadangha - Luxmipur Via dakhin Razibpur 
Govt. Pry. School Road.

0.00 1 1.00 1 10.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132914119 3.00Chowdhury Bazer - Kalarpul Pacca Road Via Kalitala 
Reg. Pry. School road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.96

1.50 0.00 0.00132914120 1.50Hatia Chowrasta - Chowdhury Bazer  Via Mazhipara 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.95

2.00 0.00 0.00132914121 2.00Chowmohoni Bazer - Kalitala Via Taler Vita Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.40 2.40 0.00132914122 0.00Sundarganj (RHD More) - Mirganj GC Via Upazila 
Health Complex Road.

0.00 1 30.00 0 0.005.46

1.95 0.00 0.00132914123 1.95Ramjiban UP H/Q - Khungua Bazer (UZR) - Road. 0.00 2 2.50 1 5.002.50

1.45 0.00 0.00132914124 1.45Sunderganj Upazila H/Q - RHD (REB) Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00132914125 3.50Kanchibari UP HQ. (Police Investigation Center) - 
WAPDA Embankment Road

0.00 4 3.90 3 4.802.00

246.91 9.34 5.84VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 87 Nos. Road 231.73 0.00 127 428.79 75 545.97

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.11 0.00 0.00132915001 2.11Ghagoa - Khorda. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.04

1.45 0.00 0.00132915002 1.45Imangonj - Ghagoa. 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.002.92

2.47 0.00 0.00132915003 2.47Nachni Ghagoa - Ghagoa. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.99

3.90 0.00 0.00132915008 3.90Monmoth Border - Falgacha. 0.00 0 0.00 3 23.003.00

2.75 0.00 0.00132915010 2.75Kalitola - Taluk Rambhadra. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

6.30 0.00 0.00132915011 6.30Taluk Shabaz - Taluk Sarb Ananda. 0.00 1 0.90 5 25.103.02

1.00 0.00 0.00132915012 1.00Sonarai - Chandrapara. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.00 0.00 0.00132915014 2.00Chaitantola - Sonarai. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.05

2.10 0.00 2.10132915015 0.00Bamonjal - Baidhanath. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.75 0.00 0.00132915017 1.75Bachohati - Dhaniarkura. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.25 0.00 0.00132915019 3.25Nizpara - Bekatari. 0.00 1 12.00 1 1.003.00

3.25 0.00 0.00132915020 3.25Bazarpara - Naldanga. 0.00 0 0.00 2 42.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00132915034 1.75Uzanbochagari - Haripur. 0.00 2 4.30 0 0.002.39

1.20 0.00 0.00132915035 1.20WAPDA Embt. Pachpir hat. 0.00 2 2.10 0 0.003.00

2.40 0.00 0.00132915038 2.40Bazra Kanchibari - Chandipur. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.44

2.50 0.00 0.00132915039 2.50Dulal - Dharmapur. 0.00 0 0.00 2 17.002.99

2.40 0.00 0.00132915041 2.40Baruar hat - Natun Dulal. 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.002.42
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1.35 0.00 0.00132915042 1.35Saitnamary P/S. - Boali. 0.00 1 1.50 1 6.001.99

1.45 0.00 0.00132915043 1.45Baruar hat -  Somas Road. 0.00 1 7.35 1 10.003.02

2.00 0.00 2.00132915044 0.00Uttar Samash - South Samash. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.99

1.50 0.00 0.00132915045 1.50Bazra Kanchibari - Dulal. 0.00 1 6.10 0 0.002.99

2.20 0.00 0.00132915046 2.20Uttar Sreepur - Bramaputtra Rd. 0.00 1 3.05 1 10.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132915047 3.50Changmari Border - Dakhin Sreepur Wapda 
Embankment.

0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.83

1.40 0.00 0.00132915048 1.40Chayana - South Sreepur. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.78

3.50 0.00 0.00132915049 3.50Changmari - Kuruabanda. 0.00 0 0.00 3 32.003.01

2.11 0.00 0.00132915050 2.11Parasadua - Lakhiarpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.46

3.21 0.00 0.00132915051 3.21Madanipur - Guchayagram - WDB Embt. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.16

1.90 0.00 0.00132915052 1.90Sundargonj - Chowdhurani - Nouhati Chachia Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.68

2.60 0.00 0.00132915054 2.60Shibram - Badhanath. 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.003.05

1.75 0.00 0.00132915055 1.75Bachohati - Huraviakha. 0.00 1 4.57 3 7.503.00

3.60 0.00 0.00132915056 3.60Sundargonj - Laxmipur to Sundargonj - Gaibandha. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.003.53

1.92 0.00 0.00132915059 1.92Sovagonj Pry.School - Lalchamar Rahmatpur. 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.19

1.94 0.00 0.00132915060 1.94Pachgachi - Belka - Gaibandha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.47

1.59 0.00 0.00132915062 1.59Rajibpur - Sundargonj - Laxmipur. 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.003.53

3.80 0.00 0.00132915063 3.80Mondalerhat - Luxmipur Via Khanpara Road. 0.00 1 1.50 1 10.003.20

2.54 0.00 0.00132915064 2.54Botertal - Sovagonj GCCR Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.23

1.40 0.00 0.00132915066 1.40Kanchibari - Dhupni Pachpir. 0.00 2 1.95 0 0.003.30

1.40 0.00 0.00132915067 1.40BWDB Rd. - Pachpir P.School. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.003.69

1.00 0.00 0.00132915068 1.00Bhurar Madrasha-Kuchpara 0.00 2 1.80 2 1.803.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132915069 1.00Kuchpara-Sarkerpar 0.00 2 1.80 1 0.903.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132915070 1.00Sarkerpar-South Huravia Kha 0.00 1 0.90 1 10.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132915071 1.50Majipara-A.mannan P.School 0.00 2 6.50 2 4.003.05

3.23 0.00 0.00132915072 3.23H/O Sabir dash-zaramnadi 0.00 2 9.00 4 3.503.05

1.87 0.00 0.00132915073 1.87Bishahs Holdia Rail Get  -  Naldanghahat Zamtali Rail 
Get Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132915074 2.00Doara-B.Holdia Rail way gate 0.00 2 1.80 2 1.803.00

3.50 0.00 0.00132915075 3.50Uttar Dhopadanga-H/O Samsul Advocate 0.00 1 11.50 3 2.702.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132915076 3.00Dhopadanga Natun Bazer -  Kamarparahat Via H/O-X- 
MP Sumsul Haque

0.00 3 9.80 2 4.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00132915077 1.10Khamar Dhopni-Mojumderhat 0.00 2 4.00 2 2.002.70

1.25 0.00 0.00132915078 1.25Majipara-Zaramnadi P.School 0.00 1 0.90 2 2.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132915079 2.00Dhakin Dophadanga Fakirpara - D.Rajibpur Reg. Pry. 
School.

0.00 2 10.00 0 0.001.70

2.00 0.00 0.00132915080 2.00Khanpara   -   Mondalerhat Via Pararhatkhola. 0.00 0 0.00 2 8.002.30

1.95 1.00 0.00132915081 0.95Sundarganj (RHD More ) - Vurarghat Madrasha Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00132915082 1.00Chicha Pacca Road(Near H/O Rahaman Member) - 
Dulal Mouza Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 11.501.50

1.20 0.00 0.00132915083 1.20Mirganj GC - WAPDA Sluwitchget Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00132915084 2.00Sundarganj Bazer - Tarapur Adarsha Gram Road. 0.00 1 48.00 0 0.002.44

2.50 0.00 0.00132915085 2.50 Panchanan Madrasha - Char Bariham Govt. Pry. 
School Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

5.00 0.00 0.00132915086 5.00Ramdakua  - Shamoraiarpat  Govt Pry School Via 
Panchanan Madrasha Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.30 0.00 0.00132915087 2.30Kachim Bazer - WAPDA Embankment  Via H/O Nesab 
Chairman Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.60 0.00 0.00132915088 1.60Kalir Khamar - Choyghoria Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132915089 1.20Kapashia A. Gram - Sree UP Border Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132915090 2.00Lalchamar Bazer - Kapashia Road. 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.002.00

2.10 0.00 0.00132915091 2.10Panchpir Hat - Uzan Boachagari Road. 0.00 3 11.00 0 0.002.10

1.50 0.00 0.00132915092 1.50Panchpirhat - Chaighari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.90 0.00 0.00132915093 1.90Wapda Badth - Belka Bazer Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.95 0.00 0.00132915094 2.95Kashim Bazer (UZR) - Motinmiar Hat Road. 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132915095 1.50Chicha Bazer - Chilamonir Bazer Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00132915096 1.00Kanchibari( Natun Dulal) -  kachimbazer Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00132915097 1.20Kanchibari Natun Dulal - Barurhat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.10 0.00 0.00132915098 2.10Barurhat WAPDA Road  -  Changmari High School 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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1.80 0.00 0.00132915099 1.80Badinath Pry. School - Sonarai Jaqmalerhat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.60 0.00 0.00132915100 2.60Dhubni Bazer - Muzumder Lalchamar Via Near The 
H/O S. Hazi Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.50 0.00 0.00132915101 1.50Adarsha Bazer - WAPDA Embankmet Via H/O Momota 
Member Road.

0.00 2 5.50 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00132915102 1.50Kakaikashdaha More - Kharkharia Bridge Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.90 0.00 0.00132915103 2.90Belka Bazer - Noabganj Road. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132915104 3.00Materhat - Sokher Bazer Via Samas Road. 0.00 2 2.60 0 0.002.50

2.20 0.00 0.00132915105 2.20Younus Bazer (Affor) - Satgiri Bazer Via H/O Chairman 
Road.

0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00132915106 2.50Dakhin Sahabaz ( H/O Fazlu) - Naldangha 
Rahamatpur Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.30 0.00 0.00132915107 1.30Schooler Bazer (N/S) -  Krishi Institute Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00132915108 2.00AZI Krishi Institute - Ramdev Via Hassanganj Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00132915109 2.00Ramjiban (RHD) - Gangasharhat ( UZR) Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00132915110 3.00Belka Zuharaler Bazer - Dhumatiary Madrasha Via 
Chowmohonai Govt Pry. School Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132915111 3.00Zuharuler More - Zhina Via Aftab More Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00132915112 3.00Purbo Shibram (RHD) - H/O Dasizal Member Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.10 0.00 0.00132915113 3.10Sonary Hat - Chandra Hat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00132915114 1.50Muzamderhat - Lalchamar Road - Selina Technical 
College Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.60 0.00 0.00132915116 1.60Bolai Samas Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.90 0.00 0.00132915117 1.90 Sunderganj Bazer (Mukta Store) - Sadar Dakhil 
Mahila Madrasha(RHD) Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00132915118 2.50Matherhat - Shokerhat (Monoranjan Khal) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

191.59 1.00 4.10VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 88 Nos. Road 186.49 0.00 51 194.32 66 354.60

653.40 46.38 13.16SUNDARGANJ UPAZILA TOTAL: 208 Nos. Road 593.86 0.00 393 1389.16 215 1402.49
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